11
06
07
.3
3
1
Niveaumesswertgeber
der Typenreihe TK-30...

Liquid Level Measuring Instruments
Series TK-30...
Type Key
TK30
Pipe diameter
= pipe Ø 16 mm
= pipe Ø 15 mm
= pipe Ø 12 mm
= pipe Ø 15 mm (bypass)
= pipe Ø 20 mm
= pipe Ø 18 mm
0
1
2
7
8
9
Resolution
= 7,5 mm
= 10 mm
= 15 mm
= 20 mm
= 1% (outlet 4...20 mA set in polyester
or Aluminum connector box)
= 2% (outlet 4...20 mA set in polyester
or Aluminum connector box)
= 5% (outlet 4...20 mA set in polyester
or Aluminum connector box)
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Basic designation
Thread
S
= G 3/8” for internal assembly
= G1/2” for internal assembly
= G1” for internal assembly
= G1/2” for external assembly
= G1” for external assembly
= G1 ¼” for external assembly
= G 11/2” for external assembly
= G 2” for external assembly
= G 3” for external assembly
= Special request
I